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Conduct ofElections Rules, 196 1

(Statutory Rules and Order)

[FORM 24A
(See rule 85B)

[This form should be filed with the Election Commission before the due date for furnishing a return of the Political

Party's income of the concerned financial year under section 139 of the Income-tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961) and a
certificate to this effect should be attached with the Income-tax return to claim exemption under the Income-tax Act,

1961 (43 of 1961).]

l. Name ofPolitical Party: (3

2. Status ofthe Political Party: No
(recognised/unrecognised)

3. Address ofthe headquarters ofthe Political Party: H. No
' T. s —S04Q40,

4. Date of registration of Political Party with Election Commission: 9-024
5, Permanent Account Number (PAN) and Income-tax Ward/Circle where return of the political party is 5053 C

6. Details of the contributions received, in excess of rupees twenty thousand, during the Financial Year:2()9--). —20 0-2—

PAN (if any _
and Amount ofName andSerial number Mode of

contribution
*(cheque/demand
draft/cash)

Remarks
complete address Income-Tax
of the Ward/Circle
contributing
person/company

contribution

*In case of payment by cheque/demand draft, indicate name of the bank and branch of the bank on which the

cheque/demand draft has been drawn.

7. In case the contributor is a company, whether the conditions laid down under section 293A of the Companies Act,

1956 (I of 1956) have been complied with (A copy of the certificate to this obtained from the company should be

attached).

Verification

I, __SHN.I (full name in Block letters), son/daughter of
solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief,

the information given in this Form is correct, complete and truly stated.

I am verifying this form in my capacity asfurther declare that1

on behalf of the Political Party above named and I am also

co petent to do so.

Date: 31
Place:

(Signature and name of the Treasurer/Authorised person)l

JADI SHYAM RAO
PRESIDENT

I. Ins. by Notifn. No. S.O. 1283(E), dated the 10th November, 2003.
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SON. MURTHY & Co.,
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS

BHARATHA PRAJAAKEEYAPARTY
AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

DATE :

PHONE : OFF. : 27660168
RES : 27607294

1-8-30, UPSTAIRS,
CHIKKADPALLY,

HYDERABAD - 500 020.

oat aoA3.

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 02.12.2021 TO 31.03.2022

SL

O

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

INCOME
PARTY FUND
RECEIVED

SHAIK SHABIER

RAMESH REDDY

ALI BASHA

SHYAM RAO

SYED BASIT

G.V.S.MURTHY

B.VINOD

TOTAL

PRESIDENT

AMOUNT

25000.00

48500.00

14200.00

18100.00

9700.00

00.00

7900.00

125200.00

SL.NO

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

EXPENDITURE

GST CHARGES
CONSOLIDATED
CHARGES
PARTY MEETING
EXPENCIES
PRINTING BANNERS
& FLAGS
TRANSPORT
EXPENCIES

OFFICE ROOM RENT
OFFICE BOY
SALARY
STATIONERY&
XEROX
OFFICE EXPENCIES
TOTAL

CLOSING BALANCE
TOTAL

TR ASURER

AMOUNT

18.00

100.00

55600.00

5400.00

15000.00

6000.00

15000.00

4000.00
9000.00

110118.00
15082.00

125200.00

M.No:21862

o FRNm17S

s.N. MURTHY & CO.

! Chartered Accountan

Proprie or


