Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961 (Statutory Rules and Order)

> [FORM 24A (See rule 85B)

[This form should be filed with the Election Commission before the due date for furnishing a return of the Political Party's income of the concerned financial year under section 139 of the Income-tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961) and a certificate to this effect should be attached with the Income-tax return to claim exemption under the Income-tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961).]

- 1. Name of Political Party: BHARATHA PRAJAAKEEYA PARTY
- 2. Status of the Political Party: UN RELOGINISED (Regd. No. 56/121/2021/PPS-1) (recognised/unrecognised)
- 3. Address of the headquarters of the Political Party: H. No. 3-17-5/1, BODHAMPALLY (VILLAGE)

 DARBA (POST) KOUTALA (MANDAL) T.S-504299
- 4. Date of registration of Political Party with Election Commission: 29, 09, 202
- 5. Permanent Account Number (PAN) and Income-tax Ward/Circle where return of the political party is filed: AAA BB 5053 C
- 6. Details of the contributions received, in excess of rupees twenty thousand, during the Financial Year:2021. -20 22

complete address of the contributing person/company	Income-Tax Ward/Circle	contribution (Rs.)	contribution *(cheque/demand draft/cash)	
MIL	HiL	NIL	HIL	
	of the contributing person/company	of the contributing person/company Ward/Circle	of the contributing person/company Ward/Circle (Rs.)	of the contributing person/company Ward/Circle (Rs.) *(cheque/demand draft/cash)

^{*}In case of payment by cheque/demand draft, indicate name of the bank and branch of the bank on which the cheque/demand draft has been drawn.

Verification

(full name in Block letters), son/daughter of solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in this Form is correct, complete and truly stated.

that I am verifying this form in my capacity on behalf of the Political Party above named and I am also competent to do so.

(Signature and name of the Treasurer/Authorised person)]

Date: 31-10-2023 Place: NY DERNISAO

JADI SHY

1. Ins. by Notifn. No. S.O. 1283(E), dated the 10th November, 2003.



^{7.} In case the contributor is a company, whether the conditions laid down under section 293A of the Companies Act. 1956 (1 of 1956) have been complied with (A copy of the certificate to this obtained from the company should be attached).

RES: 27607294



HYDERABAD - 500 020.



DATE: 314 Oct 2023.

BHARATHA PRAJAAKEEYA PARTY **AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2021-22**

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 02.12.2021 TO 31.03.2022

SL N					
O	INCOME	AMOUNT	SL.NO	EXPENDITURE	AMOUNT
	PARTY FUND RECEIVED		1	GST CHARGES	18.00
1	SHAIK SHABIER	25000.00	2	CONSOLIDATED CHARGES	100.00
2	RAMESH REDDY	48500.00	3	PARTY MEETING EXPENCIES	55600.00
3	ALI BASHA	14200.00	4	PRINTING BANNERS & FLAGS	5400.00
4	SHYAM RAO	18100.00	5	TRANSPORT EXPENCIES	15000.00
5	SYED BASIT	9700.00	6	OFFICE ROOM RENT	6000.00
6	G.V.S.MURTHY	1800.00	7	OFFICE BOY SALARY	15000.00
7	B.VINOD	7900.00	8	STATIONERY & XEROX	4000.00
			9	OFFICE EXPENCIES	9000.00
				TOTAL Rs	110118.00
				CLOSING BALANCE	15082.00
	TOTAL Rs.	125200.00		TOTAL Rs	125200.00

PRESIDENT

S.N. Murthy & Co.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TREASURER



For S.N. MURTHY & CO. Chartered Accountants

Proprietor